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Test Report 

Gonio-Photometry 

R-957-1  V1 

 
 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 

Customer 

KAUFEL 

Route de Saint Martin D’Ordon 

89330 PIFFONDS 

Order followed by Mr Grégory MARBOEUF 

Customer Reference  Order N° SF 2015-385 ; 12/16/2015 

LABORATORY INFORMATION 

Test Laboratory PISEO SAS, Parc Lyon Sud, 4 Rue de l’Arsenal, F-69200 VENISSIEUX  

Laboratory Equipment 

Miror gonio-photometer LMT GO-DS 2000 - Asset N°049 

Photometer Head SP 30 S0T-1S - Asset N°050 

Thermometer Oregon - Asset N°036 

Temperature controler by Daikin  

Quote Reference / Service D-957 - Gonio-Photométrie 1 Hemisphère 

Report version and date V1 on 12/22/2015 

Date of tests December 22
nd 

 2015 

Applicable standard(s) 
NF EN 13032-1 + A1 - Mai 2012 

NF EN 13032-4 - Septembre 2015 

Ambiant laboratory temperature 25°C +/- 1°C and relative humidity < 65 % 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Product  Altiled Corridor 

Manufacturer KAUFEL 

Type Emergency Lighting 

Identification / Serial Number - 

Light Source LED Fluo Halogen Other:
  

Light Source Name 7 LEDS CREE XTE AWT 

Power Supply Battery 

Ballast / Driver Integrated 

Date and sampling method  Supplied by customer 

Piseo Sample ID E-957-1 

Remark  
 

Note: The test results and observations written in this report refer exclusively to the tested samples. It is not allowed to 
transfer the results to other systems or configurations. The publication or duplication of this test report with enclosures, or 
part of this report or enclosures, is not permitted without a written consent of the test laboratory. The test laboratory does 
not assume any liability to any party for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Any use of the 
laboratory name or one of its marks for sales or advertisement of tested material, product or service must first be writing 
approved by the test laboratory 
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COORDINATES SYSTEM 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

MAIN TEST RESULTS* 

Nominal source flux - 

Luminaire or system flux 1 084.2 lm +/- 6.3% 

System power consumption** NA 

Power factor** NA 

Efficiency NA  

* Uncertainties are expressed under enlarged uncertainty with a confidence interval of 95% and an enlargement 

factor K = 2 

** Electrical measurements given here were measured at the end of product measurement: electrical 

measurement details during photometrical measurements are available on request 
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Report page number 3 report pages and 12 annex pages 

Attached file(s) R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS.IES 

R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS.LDT 

Tested by Mr Cédric VERHEE 

Signature 

 

 
Approved by Mr Dan BRETON 

Signature 

 

 
Vénissieux, December 23, 2015 
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Report: R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS
Source: 7 LED CREE XTE AWT
Date: 12/22/2015 10:24:45 AM

Polar diagram R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to C355 
in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Polar diagram R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to C355 in 
5 - Gamma 0 to 90
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Report: R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS
Source: 7 LED CREE XTE AWT
Date: 12/22/2015 10:24:45 AM

Cone diagram R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to C355 
in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Cone diagram R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to C355 in 
5 - Gamma 0 to 90
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Report: R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS
Source: 7 LED CREE XTE AWT
Date: 12/22/2015 10:24:45 AM

Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C
[cd/klm]

0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0 40.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 429.1 428.3 426.9 424.8 422.4 420.7 420.1 420.7 421.6
5.0 429.5 428.6 427.0 424.7 421.5 418.8 417.3 417.1 417.3
7.5 431.5 430.5 428.3 425.0 421.0 417.1 414.4 412.8 411.8

10.0 435.8 434.5 431.6 427.1 421.8 416.5 412.1 408.5 405.6
12.5 444.3 442.6 438.6 433.0 425.6 418.0 411.0 404.8 399.0
15.0 460.6 458.3 452.9 445.0 435.1 424.2 413.4 402.8 392.5
17.5 483.4 480.6 473.5 463.1 449.6 433.9 417.5 401.3 384.9
20.0 512.5 509.1 500.5 487.1 468.7 447.3 424.8 401.2 377.2
22.5 545.7 541.9 531.6 514.4 490.7 462.4 431.5 399.3 366.6
25.0 583.2 578.5 565.3 543.7 513.3 476.5 436.4 394.1 351.2
27.5 625.9 619.5 602.3 573.8 534.7 487.7 436.0 383.5 330.6
30.0 673.5 665.9 643.2 606.4 555.3 494.9 431.6 367.6 303.6
32.5 726.4 716.9 687.4 639.1 573.5 498.9 422.5 345.3 268.9
35.0 792.3 778.9 739.9 675.8 592.4 502.2 410.4 318.4 228.7
37.5 870.2 852.5 799.0 716.2 612.9 504.0 393.6 286.2 184.0
40.0 965.7 939.2 867.0 761.6 634.6 503.4 374.0 248.1 141.1
42.5 1079.1 1039.5 944.2 811.9 656.2 499.4 349.1 210.8 106.8
45.0 1211.9 1157.3 1031.4 863.3 674.7 490.2 320.3 172.0 82.1
47.5 1366.9 1291.9 1122.9 908.3 683.2 474.8 285.7 133.3 65.9
50.0 1518.1 1416.0 1190.5 926.2 668.9 440.6 235.0 96.2 53.3
52.5 1606.7 1467.0 1182.4 881.7 609.9 368.5 165.3 66.4 42.2
55.0 1440.7 1315.5 1034.2 742.5 491.4 262.4 99.4 49.3 34.1
57.5 890.0 878.5 734.2 513.3 324.7 149.9 56.3 37.6 30.9
60.0 339.8 377.5 372.9 258.2 163.1 71.9 38.0 26.1 20.8
62.5 142.3 125.0 117.5 94.8 66.3 41.0 28.0 19.3 17.0
65.0 74.4 64.2 55.7 47.0 36.9 27.4 19.5 15.4 14.8
67.5 31.1 33.8 31.6 28.0 23.0 17.6 14.1 13.2 12.9
70.0 15.5 15.0 15.6 15.5 14.0 12.6 11.8 11.5 11.4
72.5 12.5 12.4 12.1 11.6 10.9 10.4 9.9 9.8 9.7
75.0 8.8 9.1 9.6 9.5 9.2 8.7 8.4 8.2 8.1
77.5 5.9 5.9 6.5 7.4 7.6 7.4 7.0 6.8 6.6
80.0 4.6 4.5 4.6 5.3 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.4
82.5 3.5 3.3 3.2 3.7 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.3 4.3
85.0 3.2 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.1
87.5 1.8 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 2.0
90.0 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
45.0 50.0 55.0 60.0 65.0 70.0 75.0 80.0 85.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 423.4 425.5 426.5 426.7 425.8 424.2 422.8 420.7 418.4
5.0 418.4 419.2 419.3 418.8 417.4 415.6 413.9 411.5 409.3
7.5 411.6 411.1 409.5 407.7 405.6 403.2 401.2 398.6 396.0

10.0 403.3 400.9 397.4 393.8 390.3 386.9 384.1 381.1 378.5
12.5 393.8 388.2 381.9 375.8 369.8 364.3 360.2 356.6 353.7
15.0 382.9 372.7 362.1 352.2 342.8 334.5 328.4 324.0 320.9
17.5 369.1 353.0 336.8 322.0 308.8 297.2 288.4 282.6 279.0
20.0 353.2 329.3 306.3 285.8 267.8 252.4 240.4 232.2 227.1
22.5 333.5 300.7 270.3 243.4 219.9 199.5 183.9 173.2 166.7
25.0 308.5 267.1 228.2 193.2 163.6 140.4 124.1 113.0 106.1
27.5 277.9 226.4 179.0 140.3 111.2 89.8 76.2 68.3 63.8
30.0 239.5 179.4 130.3 92.0 67.7 55.4 49.4 46.5 45.1
32.5 194.8 131.5 83.0 58.0 48.6 44.0 41.1 39.3 38.5
35.0 147.6 86.5 58.3 48.0 42.2 38.7 36.7 35.3 34.6
37.5 103.5 62.9 48.9 40.8 36.2 33.9 32.5 31.8 31.4
40.0 75.6 52.8 41.5 34.4 31.6 30.2 30.0 29.5 30.0
42.5 61.6 44.3 34.6 30.2 28.4 28.1 28.1 28.6 28.8
45.0 51.9 36.7 29.7 27.7 27.0 27.2 27.4 28.4 28.6
47.5 43.1 30.9 27.2 26.1 26.1 26.3 27.2 27.9 28.4
50.0 35.3 27.2 25.1 24.7 25.4 25.8 27.0 27.9 28.1
52.5 29.3 24.4 23.7 23.7 24.7 25.4 26.7 27.4 28.1
55.0 26.7 22.8 22.4 22.8 24.0 25.1 26.3 27.2 27.9
57.5 26.5 20.8 21.0 22.4 23.1 24.4 25.6 26.5 27.4
60.0 20.7 18.4 18.9 20.1 21.3 22.5 24.0 25.1 26.2
62.5 17.1 17.0 17.4 19.2 20.6 21.2 22.9 24.6 25.9
65.0 15.0 15.3 15.7 19.0 20.2 20.6 21.6 23.3 24.7
67.5 13.1 13.4 13.7 17.0 18.8 20.2 19.8 21.4 22.9
70.0 11.5 11.6 11.9 14.8 18.5 20.0 18.5 18.7 19.5
72.5 9.7 9.6 9.7 12.4 13.9 17.1 14.9 14.6 15.0
75.0 7.9 7.8 8.0 10.4 12.3 13.4 12.6 12.0 12.0
77.5 6.5 6.2 7.2 9.7 9.9 10.8 10.3 9.8 9.4
80.0 5.1 5.1 12.5 8.9 7.9 7.5 7.9 7.6 7.1
82.5 4.0 4.5 10.4 7.3 6.7 5.7 5.5 5.2 4.9
85.0 3.6 3.9 4.3 4.5 4.1 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.6
87.5 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.7
90.0 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
90.0 95.0 100.0 105.0 110.0 115.0 120.0 125.0 130.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 416.7 418.4 420.7 422.8 424.2 425.8 426.7 426.5 425.5
5.0 407.6 409.3 411.5 413.9 415.6 417.4 418.8 419.3 419.2
7.5 394.2 396.0 398.6 401.2 403.2 405.6 407.7 409.5 411.1

10.0 376.8 378.5 381.1 384.1 386.9 390.3 393.8 397.4 400.9
12.5 352.0 353.7 356.6 360.2 364.3 369.8 375.8 381.9 388.2
15.0 319.1 320.9 324.0 328.4 334.5 342.8 352.2 362.1 372.7
17.5 277.2 279.0 282.6 288.4 297.2 308.8 322.0 336.8 353.0
20.0 224.8 227.1 232.2 240.4 252.4 267.8 285.8 306.3 329.3
22.5 163.8 166.7 173.2 183.9 199.5 219.9 243.4 270.3 300.7
25.0 103.5 106.1 113.0 124.1 140.4 163.6 193.2 228.2 267.1
27.5 62.3 63.8 68.3 76.2 89.8 111.2 140.3 179.0 226.4
30.0 44.6 45.1 46.5 49.4 55.4 67.7 92.0 130.3 179.4
32.5 38.2 38.5 39.3 41.1 44.0 48.6 58.0 83.0 131.5
35.0 34.6 34.6 35.3 36.7 38.7 42.2 48.0 58.3 86.5
37.5 31.4 31.4 31.8 32.5 33.9 36.2 40.8 48.9 62.9
40.0 30.0 30.0 29.5 30.0 30.2 31.6 34.4 41.5 52.8
42.5 29.5 28.8 28.6 28.1 28.1 28.4 30.2 34.6 44.3
45.0 29.1 28.6 28.4 27.4 27.2 27.0 27.7 29.7 36.7
47.5 28.6 28.4 27.9 27.2 26.3 26.1 26.1 27.2 30.9
50.0 28.1 28.1 27.9 27.0 25.8 25.4 24.7 25.1 27.2
52.5 28.6 28.1 27.4 26.7 25.4 24.7 23.7 23.7 24.4
55.0 28.1 27.9 27.2 26.3 25.1 24.0 22.8 22.4 22.8
57.5 28.1 27.4 26.5 25.6 24.4 23.1 22.4 21.0 20.8
60.0 26.3 26.2 25.1 24.0 22.5 21.3 20.1 18.9 18.4
62.5 26.2 25.9 24.6 22.9 21.2 20.6 19.2 17.4 17.0
65.0 25.5 24.7 23.3 21.6 20.6 20.2 19.0 15.7 15.3
67.5 23.8 22.9 21.4 19.8 20.2 18.8 17.0 13.7 13.4
70.0 19.9 19.5 18.7 18.5 20.0 18.5 14.8 11.9 11.6
72.5 14.9 15.0 14.6 14.9 17.1 13.9 12.4 9.7 9.6
75.0 11.9 12.0 12.0 12.6 13.4 12.3 10.4 8.0 7.8
77.5 9.3 9.4 9.8 10.3 10.8 9.9 9.7 7.2 6.2
80.0 7.0 7.1 7.6 7.9 7.5 7.9 8.9 12.5 5.1
82.5 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.5 5.7 6.7 7.3 10.4 4.5
85.0 3.8 3.6 3.4 3.5 3.6 4.1 4.5 4.3 3.9
87.5 3.1 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.6 2.6
90.0 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
135.0 140.0 145.0 150.0 155.0 160.0 165.0 170.0 175.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 423.4 421.6 420.7 420.1 420.7 422.4 424.8 426.9 428.3
5.0 418.4 417.3 417.1 417.3 418.8 421.5 424.7 427.0 428.6
7.5 411.6 411.8 412.8 414.4 417.1 421.0 425.0 428.3 430.5

10.0 403.3 405.6 408.5 412.1 416.5 421.8 427.1 431.6 434.5
12.5 393.8 399.0 404.8 411.0 418.0 425.6 433.0 438.6 442.6
15.0 382.9 392.5 402.8 413.4 424.2 435.1 445.0 452.9 458.3
17.5 369.1 384.9 401.3 417.5 433.9 449.6 463.1 473.5 480.6
20.0 353.2 377.2 401.2 424.8 447.3 468.7 487.1 500.5 509.1
22.5 333.5 366.6 399.3 431.5 462.4 490.7 514.4 531.6 541.9
25.0 308.5 351.2 394.1 436.4 476.5 513.3 543.7 565.3 578.5
27.5 277.9 330.6 383.5 436.0 487.7 534.7 573.8 602.3 619.5
30.0 239.5 303.6 367.6 431.6 494.9 555.3 606.4 643.2 665.9
32.5 194.8 268.9 345.3 422.5 498.9 573.5 639.1 687.4 716.9
35.0 147.6 228.7 318.4 410.4 502.2 592.4 675.8 739.9 778.9
37.5 103.5 184.0 286.2 393.6 504.0 612.9 716.2 799.0 852.5
40.0 75.6 141.1 248.1 374.0 503.4 634.6 761.6 867.0 939.2
42.5 61.6 106.8 210.8 349.1 499.4 656.2 811.9 944.2 1039.5
45.0 51.9 82.1 172.0 320.3 490.2 674.7 863.3 1031.4 1157.3
47.5 43.1 65.9 133.3 285.7 474.8 683.2 908.3 1122.9 1291.9
50.0 35.3 53.3 96.2 235.0 440.6 668.9 926.2 1190.5 1416.0
52.5 29.3 42.2 66.4 165.3 368.5 609.9 881.7 1182.4 1467.0
55.0 26.7 34.1 49.3 99.4 262.4 491.4 742.5 1034.2 1315.5
57.5 26.5 30.9 37.6 56.3 149.9 324.7 513.3 734.2 878.5
60.0 20.7 20.8 26.1 38.0 71.9 163.1 258.2 372.9 377.5
62.5 17.1 17.0 19.3 28.0 41.0 66.3 94.8 117.5 125.0
65.0 15.0 14.8 15.4 19.5 27.4 36.9 47.0 55.7 64.2
67.5 13.1 12.9 13.2 14.1 17.6 23.0 28.0 31.6 33.8
70.0 11.5 11.4 11.5 11.8 12.6 14.0 15.5 15.6 15.0
72.5 9.7 9.7 9.8 9.9 10.4 10.9 11.6 12.1 12.4
75.0 7.9 8.1 8.2 8.4 8.7 9.2 9.5 9.6 9.1
77.5 6.5 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.4 7.6 7.4 6.5 5.9
80.0 5.1 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.3 4.6 4.5
82.5 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.2 3.7 3.2 3.3
85.0 3.6 3.1 2.8 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.1 2.0 2.0
87.5 2.4 2.0 1.6 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3
90.0 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
180.0 185.0 190.0 195.0 200.0 205.0 210.0 215.0 220.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 429.1 428.3 426.9 424.8 422.4 420.7 420.1 420.7 421.6
5.0 429.5 428.6 427.0 424.7 421.5 418.8 417.3 417.1 417.3
7.5 431.5 430.5 428.3 425.0 421.0 417.1 414.4 412.8 411.8

10.0 435.8 434.5 431.6 427.1 421.8 416.5 412.1 408.5 405.6
12.5 444.3 442.6 438.6 433.0 425.6 418.0 411.0 404.8 399.0
15.0 460.6 458.3 452.9 445.0 435.1 424.2 413.4 402.8 392.5
17.5 483.4 480.6 473.5 463.1 449.6 433.9 417.5 401.3 384.9
20.0 512.5 509.1 500.5 487.1 468.7 447.3 424.8 401.2 377.2
22.5 545.7 541.9 531.6 514.4 490.7 462.4 431.5 399.3 366.6
25.0 583.2 578.5 565.3 543.7 513.3 476.5 436.4 394.1 351.2
27.5 625.9 619.5 602.3 573.8 534.7 487.7 436.0 383.5 330.6
30.0 673.5 665.9 643.2 606.4 555.3 494.9 431.6 367.6 303.6
32.5 726.4 716.9 687.4 639.1 573.5 498.9 422.5 345.3 268.9
35.0 792.3 778.9 739.9 675.8 592.4 502.2 410.4 318.4 228.7
37.5 870.2 852.5 799.0 716.2 612.9 504.0 393.6 286.2 184.0
40.0 965.7 939.2 867.0 761.6 634.6 503.4 374.0 248.1 141.1
42.5 1079.1 1039.5 944.2 811.9 656.2 499.4 349.1 210.8 106.8
45.0 1211.9 1157.3 1031.4 863.3 674.7 490.2 320.3 172.0 82.1
47.5 1366.9 1291.9 1122.9 908.3 683.2 474.8 285.7 133.3 65.9
50.0 1518.1 1416.0 1190.5 926.2 668.9 440.6 235.0 96.2 53.3
52.5 1606.7 1467.0 1182.4 881.7 609.9 368.5 165.3 66.4 42.2
55.0 1440.7 1315.5 1034.2 742.5 491.4 262.4 99.4 49.3 34.1
57.5 890.0 878.5 734.2 513.3 324.7 149.9 56.3 37.6 30.9
60.0 339.8 377.5 372.9 258.2 163.1 71.9 38.0 26.1 20.8
62.5 142.3 125.0 117.5 94.8 66.3 41.0 28.0 19.3 17.0
65.0 74.4 64.2 55.7 47.0 36.9 27.4 19.5 15.4 14.8
67.5 31.1 33.8 31.6 28.0 23.0 17.6 14.1 13.2 12.9
70.0 15.5 15.0 15.6 15.5 14.0 12.6 11.8 11.5 11.4
72.5 12.5 12.4 12.1 11.6 10.9 10.4 9.9 9.8 9.7
75.0 8.8 9.1 9.6 9.5 9.2 8.7 8.4 8.2 8.1
77.5 5.9 5.9 6.5 7.4 7.6 7.4 7.0 6.8 6.6
80.0 4.6 4.5 4.6 5.3 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.4
82.5 3.5 3.3 3.2 3.7 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.3 4.3
85.0 3.2 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.1
87.5 1.8 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 2.0
90.0 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
225.0 230.0 235.0 240.0 245.0 250.0 255.0 260.0 265.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 423.4 425.5 426.5 426.7 425.8 424.2 422.8 420.7 418.4
5.0 418.4 419.2 419.3 418.8 417.4 415.6 413.9 411.5 409.3
7.5 411.6 411.1 409.5 407.7 405.6 403.2 401.2 398.6 396.0

10.0 403.3 400.9 397.4 393.8 390.3 386.9 384.1 381.1 378.5
12.5 393.8 388.2 381.9 375.8 369.8 364.3 360.2 356.6 353.7
15.0 382.9 372.7 362.1 352.2 342.8 334.5 328.4 324.0 320.9
17.5 369.1 353.0 336.8 322.0 308.8 297.2 288.4 282.6 279.0
20.0 353.2 329.3 306.3 285.8 267.8 252.4 240.4 232.2 227.1
22.5 333.5 300.7 270.3 243.4 219.9 199.5 183.9 173.2 166.7
25.0 308.5 267.1 228.2 193.2 163.6 140.4 124.1 113.0 106.1
27.5 277.9 226.4 179.0 140.3 111.2 89.8 76.2 68.3 63.8
30.0 239.5 179.4 130.3 92.0 67.7 55.4 49.4 46.5 45.1
32.5 194.8 131.5 83.0 58.0 48.6 44.0 41.1 39.3 38.5
35.0 147.6 86.5 58.3 48.0 42.2 38.7 36.7 35.3 34.6
37.5 103.5 62.9 48.9 40.8 36.2 33.9 32.5 31.8 31.4
40.0 75.6 52.8 41.5 34.4 31.6 30.2 30.0 29.5 30.0
42.5 61.6 44.3 34.6 30.2 28.4 28.1 28.1 28.6 28.8
45.0 51.9 36.7 29.7 27.7 27.0 27.2 27.4 28.4 28.6
47.5 43.1 30.9 27.2 26.1 26.1 26.3 27.2 27.9 28.4
50.0 35.3 27.2 25.1 24.7 25.4 25.8 27.0 27.9 28.1
52.5 29.3 24.4 23.7 23.7 24.7 25.4 26.7 27.4 28.1
55.0 26.7 22.8 22.4 22.8 24.0 25.1 26.3 27.2 27.9
57.5 26.5 20.8 21.0 22.4 23.1 24.4 25.6 26.5 27.4
60.0 20.7 18.4 18.9 20.1 21.3 22.5 24.0 25.1 26.2
62.5 17.1 17.0 17.4 19.2 20.6 21.2 22.9 24.6 25.9
65.0 15.0 15.3 15.7 19.0 20.2 20.6 21.6 23.3 24.7
67.5 13.1 13.4 13.7 17.0 18.8 20.2 19.8 21.4 22.9
70.0 11.5 11.6 11.9 14.8 18.5 20.0 18.5 18.7 19.5
72.5 9.7 9.6 9.7 12.4 13.9 17.1 14.9 14.6 15.0
75.0 7.9 7.8 8.0 10.4 12.3 13.4 12.6 12.0 12.0
77.5 6.5 6.2 7.2 9.7 9.9 10.8 10.3 9.8 9.4
80.0 5.1 5.1 12.5 8.9 7.9 7.5 7.9 7.6 7.1
82.5 4.0 4.5 10.4 7.3 6.7 5.7 5.5 5.2 4.9
85.0 3.6 3.9 4.3 4.5 4.1 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.6
87.5 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.7
90.0 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
270.0 275.0 280.0 285.0 290.0 295.0 300.0 305.0 310.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 416.7 418.4 420.7 422.8 424.2 425.8 426.7 426.5 425.5
5.0 407.6 409.3 411.5 413.9 415.6 417.4 418.8 419.3 419.2
7.5 394.2 396.0 398.6 401.2 403.2 405.6 407.7 409.5 411.1

10.0 376.8 378.5 381.1 384.1 386.9 390.3 393.8 397.4 400.9
12.5 352.0 353.7 356.6 360.2 364.3 369.8 375.8 381.9 388.2
15.0 319.1 320.9 324.0 328.4 334.5 342.8 352.2 362.1 372.7
17.5 277.2 279.0 282.6 288.4 297.2 308.8 322.0 336.8 353.0
20.0 224.8 227.1 232.2 240.4 252.4 267.8 285.8 306.3 329.3
22.5 163.8 166.7 173.2 183.9 199.5 219.9 243.4 270.3 300.7
25.0 103.5 106.1 113.0 124.1 140.4 163.6 193.2 228.2 267.1
27.5 62.3 63.8 68.3 76.2 89.8 111.2 140.3 179.0 226.4
30.0 44.6 45.1 46.5 49.4 55.4 67.7 92.0 130.3 179.4
32.5 38.2 38.5 39.3 41.1 44.0 48.6 58.0 83.0 131.5
35.0 34.6 34.6 35.3 36.7 38.7 42.2 48.0 58.3 86.5
37.5 31.4 31.4 31.8 32.5 33.9 36.2 40.8 48.9 62.9
40.0 30.0 30.0 29.5 30.0 30.2 31.6 34.4 41.5 52.8
42.5 29.5 28.8 28.6 28.1 28.1 28.4 30.2 34.6 44.3
45.0 29.1 28.6 28.4 27.4 27.2 27.0 27.7 29.7 36.7
47.5 28.6 28.4 27.9 27.2 26.3 26.1 26.1 27.2 30.9
50.0 28.1 28.1 27.9 27.0 25.8 25.4 24.7 25.1 27.2
52.5 28.6 28.1 27.4 26.7 25.4 24.7 23.7 23.7 24.4
55.0 28.1 27.9 27.2 26.3 25.1 24.0 22.8 22.4 22.8
57.5 28.1 27.4 26.5 25.6 24.4 23.1 22.4 21.0 20.8
60.0 26.3 26.2 25.1 24.0 22.5 21.3 20.1 18.9 18.4
62.5 26.2 25.9 24.6 22.9 21.2 20.6 19.2 17.4 17.0
65.0 25.5 24.7 23.3 21.6 20.6 20.2 19.0 15.7 15.3
67.5 23.8 22.9 21.4 19.8 20.2 18.8 17.0 13.7 13.4
70.0 19.9 19.5 18.7 18.5 20.0 18.5 14.8 11.9 11.6
72.5 14.9 15.0 14.6 14.9 17.1 13.9 12.4 9.7 9.6
75.0 11.9 12.0 12.0 12.6 13.4 12.3 10.4 8.0 7.8
77.5 9.3 9.4 9.8 10.3 10.8 9.9 9.7 7.2 6.2
80.0 7.0 7.1 7.6 7.9 7.5 7.9 8.9 12.5 5.1
82.5 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.5 5.7 6.7 7.3 10.4 4.5
85.0 3.8 3.6 3.4 3.5 3.6 4.1 4.5 4.3 3.9
87.5 3.1 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.6 2.6
90.0 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9
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Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Intensity [cd/klm] R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90

G/C

[cd/klm]
315.0 320.0 325.0 330.0 335.0 340.0 345.0 350.0 355.0

0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2 426.2
2.5 423.4 421.6 420.7 420.1 420.7 422.4 424.8 426.9 428.3
5.0 418.4 417.3 417.1 417.3 418.8 421.5 424.7 427.0 428.6
7.5 411.6 411.8 412.8 414.4 417.1 421.0 425.0 428.3 430.5

10.0 403.3 405.6 408.5 412.1 416.5 421.8 427.1 431.6 434.5
12.5 393.8 399.0 404.8 411.0 418.0 425.6 433.0 438.6 442.6
15.0 382.9 392.5 402.8 413.4 424.2 435.1 445.0 452.9 458.3
17.5 369.1 384.9 401.3 417.5 433.9 449.6 463.1 473.5 480.6
20.0 353.2 377.2 401.2 424.8 447.3 468.7 487.1 500.5 509.1
22.5 333.5 366.6 399.3 431.5 462.4 490.7 514.4 531.6 541.9
25.0 308.5 351.2 394.1 436.4 476.5 513.3 543.7 565.3 578.5
27.5 277.9 330.6 383.5 436.0 487.7 534.7 573.8 602.3 619.5
30.0 239.5 303.6 367.6 431.6 494.9 555.3 606.4 643.2 665.9
32.5 194.8 268.9 345.3 422.5 498.9 573.5 639.1 687.4 716.9
35.0 147.6 228.7 318.4 410.4 502.2 592.4 675.8 739.9 778.9
37.5 103.5 184.0 286.2 393.6 504.0 612.9 716.2 799.0 852.5
40.0 75.6 141.1 248.1 374.0 503.4 634.6 761.6 867.0 939.2
42.5 61.6 106.8 210.8 349.1 499.4 656.2 811.9 944.2 1039.5
45.0 51.9 82.1 172.0 320.3 490.2 674.7 863.3 1031.4 1157.3
47.5 43.1 65.9 133.3 285.7 474.8 683.2 908.3 1122.9 1291.9
50.0 35.3 53.3 96.2 235.0 440.6 668.9 926.2 1190.5 1416.0
52.5 29.3 42.2 66.4 165.3 368.5 609.9 881.7 1182.4 1467.0
55.0 26.7 34.1 49.3 99.4 262.4 491.4 742.5 1034.2 1315.5
57.5 26.5 30.9 37.6 56.3 149.9 324.7 513.3 734.2 878.5
60.0 20.7 20.8 26.1 38.0 71.9 163.1 258.2 372.9 377.5
62.5 17.1 17.0 19.3 28.0 41.0 66.3 94.8 117.5 125.0
65.0 15.0 14.8 15.4 19.5 27.4 36.9 47.0 55.7 64.2
67.5 13.1 12.9 13.2 14.1 17.6 23.0 28.0 31.6 33.8
70.0 11.5 11.4 11.5 11.8 12.6 14.0 15.5 15.6 15.0
72.5 9.7 9.7 9.8 9.9 10.4 10.9 11.6 12.1 12.4
75.0 7.9 8.1 8.2 8.4 8.7 9.2 9.5 9.6 9.1
77.5 6.5 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.4 7.6 7.4 6.5 5.9
80.0 5.1 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.3 4.6 4.5
82.5 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.2 3.7 3.2 3.3
85.0 3.6 3.1 2.8 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.1 2.0 2.0
87.5 2.4 2.0 1.6 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3
90.0 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6
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Report: R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS
Source: 7 LED CREE XTE AWT
Date: 12/22/2015 10:24:45 AM

Zonal flux R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to C355 in 5 - 
Gamma 0 to 90
Zonal flux R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to C355 in 5 - 
Gamma 0 to 90

Gamma [°]
Imin

[cd/klm]
Imax

[cd/klm]
Imean

[cd/klm]
Zonal flux

[lm]

Sum.
zonal flux

[lm]

Rel. zonal
flux [%]

Sum. rel.
zonal flux

[%]
0.0 426.2 426.2 426.2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.5 416.7 429.1 423.5 2.75 2.75 0.25 0.25
5.0 407.6 429.5 418.6 8.18 10.94 0.75 1.01
7.5 394.2 431.5 412.1 13.44 24.38 1.24 2.25

10.0 376.8 435.8 404.4 18.46 42.84 1.70 3.95
12.5 352.0 444.3 395.3 23.19 66.02 2.14 6.09
15.0 319.1 460.6 385.2 27.57 93.59 2.54 8.63
17.5 277.2 483.4 373.4 31.55 125.14 2.91 11.54
20.0 224.8 512.5 359.9 35.03 160.18 3.23 14.77
22.5 163.8 545.7 343.6 37.89 198.07 3.49 18.27
25.0 103.5 583.2 324.8 40.00 238.07 3.69 21.96
27.5 62.3 625.9 308.1 41.60 279.67 3.84 25.79
30.0 44.6 673.5 296.3 43.20 322.87 3.98 29.78
32.5 38.2 726.4 289.6 45.17 368.04 4.17 33.94
35.0 34.6 792.3 288.2 47.71 415.75 4.40 38.35
37.5 31.4 870.2 290.1 50.82 466.57 4.69 43.03
40.0 29.5 965.7 295.7 54.48 521.05 5.03 48.06
42.5 28.1 1079.1 304.7 58.83 579.88 5.43 53.48
45.0 27.0 1211.9 316.5 63.84 643.72 5.89 59.37
47.5 26.1 1366.9 329.3 69.32 713.04 6.39 65.76
50.0 24.7 1518.1 335.9 74.32 787.36 6.85 72.62
52.5 23.7 1606.7 324.1 76.50 863.86 7.06 79.68
55.0 22.4 1440.7 277.1 72.06 935.92 6.65 86.32
57.5 20.8 890.0 189.0 57.60 993.52 5.31 91.63
60.0 18.4 377.5 94.9 36.07 1029.59 3.33 94.96
62.5 17.0 142.3 43.3 18.01 1047.60 1.66 96.62
65.0 14.8 74.4 28.1 9.52 1057.11 0.88 97.50
67.5 12.9 33.8 20.1 6.56 1063.68 0.61 98.11
70.0 11.4 20.0 15.0 4.86 1068.54 0.45 98.55
72.5 9.6 17.1 12.1 3.81 1072.35 0.35 98.91
75.0 7.8 13.4 9.9 3.13 1075.48 0.29 99.19
77.5 5.9 10.8 7.9 2.57 1078.05 0.24 99.43
80.0 4.5 12.5 6.6 2.11 1080.16 0.19 99.63
82.5 3.2 10.4 5.0 1.69 1081.85 0.16 99.78
85.0 2.0 4.5 3.2 1.20 1083.06 0.11 99.89
87.5 1.2 3.1 2.0 0.77 1083.83 0.07 99.96
90.0 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.40 1084.22 0.04 100.00
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Report: R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS
Source: 7 LED CREE XTE AWT
Date: 12/22/2015 10:24:45 AM

Zonal flux diagram R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
Zonal flux diagram R-957-1 V1 - KAUFEL-TNB - ALTILED CORRIDOR - CS / C0 to 
C355 in 5 - Gamma 0 to 90
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